
2026 Geneva College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 2-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (29)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Zugai (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-34), Fedullo (6-9), Zugai (5-8),
Triscila (4-4), Barrett (2-2), Conover (2-3), Blair (1-2), Buyajian (1-1), Keaton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Bearjar, Kirk .412 4-4 17 3 7 1 0 1 6 11 .647 0 0 1 1 .389 1 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
0 Triscila, Jason .375 4-3 8 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Chenet, Marco .333 4-4 15 3 5 2 0 0 3 7 .467 3 0 2 0 .421 1 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
4 Troxell, Luke .286 3-2 7 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 0 1 0 .444 0 0 3-4 4 4 1 .889
17 Twigg, Michael .250 4-4 16 6 4 2 0 1 2 9 .563 4 1 3 0 .429 0 0 3-3 10 0 1 .909
14 McGuire, Bradley .250 3-3 12 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 0 0 3 0 .250 0 1 0-0 4 8 2 .857
5 McCrone, Colin .143 3-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .222 1 0 0-0 6 7 0 1.000
3 Jackson, CJ .571 2-2 7 1 4 2 0 0 0 6 .857 0 1 0 0 .625 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
22 Wehr, Simon .400 2-2 10 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 0 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
44 Fedullo, Hank .400 2-2 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 11 5 1 .941
8 Smith, Mason .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
9 Zugai, James .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 1 4 4 .667 4 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 6 0 1.000
50 Michal, Noah .125 2-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 2 3 0 .300 0 0 1-1 0 4 0 1.000
16 Dysinger, Jonathan .111 2-2 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 5 0 .111 0 1 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
43 Middendorf, Logan .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .294 4-4 136 29 40 11 0 3 24 60 .441 18 4 29 1 .385 3 2 7-10 108 45 7 .956
Opponents .246 4-4 134 22 33 7 0 0 14 40 .299 24 0 26 2 .358 1 1 11-17 105 40 4 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Rowe, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
11 Peeples, Kaden 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 Blair, Ethan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .200 2 0 0 0 0
18 Lemansky, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 McFarland, Jake 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
38 Buyajian, Jake 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 0
48 Barrett, Jack 2.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 1 2 4 1 0 0 .188 2 0 0 0 0
30 Crandall, Mikey 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 .250 0 0 2 0 0
0 Triscila, Jason 11.12 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 7 7 5 7 1 0 0 .304 0 0 0 0 1
39 Keaton, Eric 13.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 .417 1 0 0 1 0
20 Conover, Ryan 18.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.25 3-1 18 4 0 0 0 36.0 33 22 17 24 26 7 0 0 .246 5 0 2 1 1
Opponents 7.20 1-3 13 4 0 0 1 35.0 40 29 28 18 29 11 0 3 .294 11 4 0 3 2



2026 Geneva College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Bearjar, Kirk 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zugai, James 17 11 6 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 2 0
8 Smith, Mason 15 14 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 McCrone, Colin 13 6 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wehr, Simon 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Chenet, Marco 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dysinger, Jonathan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Triscila, Jason 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
50 Michal, Noah 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jackson, CJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Blair, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Rowe, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Crandall, Mikey 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Barrett, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Fedullo, Hank 17 11 5 1 .941 0 6 3 .667 0 0
17 Twigg, Michael 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Troxell, Luke 9 4 4 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 McGuire, Bradley 14 4 8 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Peeples, Kaden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Keaton, Eric 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lemansky, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Conover, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 McFarland, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 — 0 0
38 Buyajian, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Middendorf, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 160 108 45 7 .956 6 22 12 .647 2 0
Opponents 149 105 40 4 .973 3 14 5 .737 0 0


